
 A G E N D A  
CITY OF WAUPUN COMMON COUNCIL 

Waupun City Hall – 201 E. Main Street, Waupun WI 
Tuesday, May 12, 2020 at 6:00 PM 

 

 
VIDEO CONFERENCE AND TELECONFERENCE 

The Waupun Common Council will meet virtually at 6:00pm on May 12, 2020, via Zoom. The public may access 
the conference meeting online or by phone. Instructions to join the meeting are provided below: 
 
1. Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/84984964967?pwd=S3QxeFJnOXF4VlJqUE4rOEhPSm1KZz09 
Meeting ID: 849 8496 4967 
Password: 131966 
 
2. By Phone: 
+13126266799    
 
CALL TO ORDER 
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE FOLLOWED BY A MOMENT OF SILENT MEDITATION 
ROLL CALL--Mayor to excuse any absent members 
  
PERSONS WISHING TO ADDRESS COUNCIL--State name, address, and subject of comments. (2 Minutes) 
  

No Public Participation after this point. 
 
CONSENT AGENDA (Roll Call Motion) Items under the consent agenda may be acted upon by one motion. 
It is the judgment of any Board Member that any item may be moved to later on the agenda for discussion and/or 
action. 
1. Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and Permit Applications, Expenses 

  
BOARDS, COMMITTEE AND COMMISSION MEETING MINUTES 
2. Business Improvement District 1-8-20 
3. Community Development Authority 2-18-20 
4. Common Council 3-10-20 
5. Board of Public Works 3-10-20 
6. Utility Commission 4-13-20 
7. Community Development Authority 4-14-20 
8. Common Council 4-14-20 
9. Police and Fire Commission 4-15-20 
10. Common Council 4-21-20 
11. Special Utility Commission 4-22-2020 
12. Special Council 4-28-20 
  
DEPARTMENT REPORTS 
13. Library 
14. Police Department 
15. Public Works 
16. Building Inspector 
17. Utility 
18. Fire Department 

  



ITEMS REMOVED FROM THE CONSENT AGENDA FOR FURTHER DISCUSSION/ACTION 
 
CONSIDERATION - ACTION 
19. 2019 City of Waupun Audit Report Presentation 
20. 2019 MS4 Annual Report 
21. Resignation and Appointment to the Zoning Board of Appeals 
22. Board of Public Works Appointments 
23. 2020 City of Waupun Farmer’s Market 
24. City of Waupun Conflict of Interest Policy 
25. City of Waupun Language Access Plan 
  
RESOLUTIONS AND ORDINANCES:  
26. Resolution Temporarily  Reducing or Waiving Certain Licensing Fees Imposed by the City of Waupun 
27. Resolution - Use of Streets and Alleys 
28. Ordinance to amend Ch.6.05(3) (c) entitled Traffic Code-Handicapped Parking Stalls 
 
CITY OF WAUPUN COVID-19 UPDATE 
29. City of Waupun COVID-19 Update 
30. Recreational Facilities COVID-19 Update 
 
ADJOURN TO CLOSED SESSION 
The Waupun Common Council will adjourn in closed session under Section 19.85 (1) (e) of the WI Statutes for: 
(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting 
other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session. 
 
31. Developer Negotiations for Tanager Street-TID 8 
32. Investing Public Funds- 231 and 235 Fond du Lac Street 
 
RECONVENE OPEN SESSION 
The Waupun Common Council will reconvene in open session under Section 19.85(2) of the WI Statutes. 
 
ACTION FROM CLOSED SESSION 
 
  
ADJOURNMENT 
 

Upon reasonable notice, efforts will be made to accommodate disabled individuals through appropriate aids and 
services.  For additional information, contact the City Clerk at 920-324-7915. 
  



   

   
   

      AGENDA SUMMARY SHEET 
 
 
MEETING DATE: 5/12/2020 TITLE: Future Meetings & Gatherings, License and 

Permit Applications, Expenses 
AGENDA SECTION: CONSENT AGENDA 

PRESENTER: Angela Hull, Clerk 

 

DEPARMTENT GOAL(S) SUPPORTED (if applicable) FISCAL IMPACT  

   

 
 
ISSUE SUMMARY: 
The Consent Agenda consist of future meetings and gatherings of the Common Council and consideration of licenses and 
permits and payment of expenses. 
 

 Future Meetings/Gatherings (Due to certain circumstances- may be held in person at the City Hall or Virtually/Telephonically) 

Tuesday, May 26, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm 

Tuesday, June 9, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm 

Tuesday, June 30, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm 

Tuesday, July 14, 2020 Common Council 6:00pm 

Tuesday, July 28, 2020 Committee of the Whole 5:30pm 

  

License and Permit Applications 

TEMPORARY OPERATOR LICENSE:    
None 
 
OPERATOR LICENSE: 

  Jessica Watson, Felicia Stelsel, Kristen Bleecker  
 
 TEMPOARY CLASS B LICENSE:  

None 
 
STAFF RECOMENDATION:   
Approve the Consent Agenda 
 
ATTACHMENTS:   
Expense Report 
  

RECOMENDED MOTION: 
Motion to approve the Consent Agenda. (Roll Call) 
 

 



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page:     1
Check Issue Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:49AM

Report Criteria:
Report type:  Summary

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

04/30/2020 99772 WINNEBAGO COUNTY CLERK OF CO 135.00 M
04/30/2020 99773 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 1,884.80 M
05/07/2020 99954 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS- 82.50
05/07/2020 99955 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,712.10
05/07/2020 99956 AQUATIC BIOLOGISTS, INC. 290.00
05/07/2020 99957 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTA 2,467.66
05/07/2020 99958 AT & T 159.40
05/07/2020 99959 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT 4.35
05/07/2020 99960 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR 300.00
05/07/2020 99961 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC 113.15
05/07/2020 99962 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 490.00
05/07/2020 99963 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE  500.00
05/07/2020 99964 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476 828.00
05/07/2020 99965 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO RE 1,858.39
05/07/2020 99966 DODGE CONCRETE INC. 249.00
05/07/2020 99967 DYKSTRA, LLOYD J. 600.00
05/07/2020 99968 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYST 1,372.00
05/07/2020 99969 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE 2,052.51
05/07/2020 99970 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO. 270.00
05/07/2020 99971 FASTENAL CO. 40.44
05/07/2020 99972 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK  OF C 594.00
05/07/2020 99973 GALLS, LLC 166.23
05/07/2020 99974 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SE 596.86
05/07/2020 99975 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVIC 15,279.18
05/07/2020 99976 GUNDERSON, INC. 234.53
05/07/2020 99977 KIMBALL MIDWEST 85.71
05/07/2020 99978 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC 252.27
05/07/2020 99979 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL 3,500.00
05/07/2020 99980 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC. 630.00
05/07/2020 99981 MOKAYA, SARAH L 200.00
05/07/2020 99982 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN 2,600.85
05/07/2020 99983 NICKEL, JULIE 40.00
05/07/2020 99984 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS 278.37
05/07/2020 99985 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS  1,397.60
05/07/2020 99986 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL 26.50
05/07/2020 99987 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT. 28.10
05/07/2020 99988 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH 99.29
05/07/2020 99989 QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER, INC 110.04
05/07/2020 99990 RENNERTS 5,143.04
05/07/2020 99991 SAN-A-CARE, INC 208.96
05/07/2020 99992 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY 100.12
05/07/2020 99993 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT-YOUNGSVIL 123.30
05/07/2020 99994 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE 764.59
05/07/2020 99995 HIGHLAND GROUP 18,622.50
05/07/2020 99996 TRU CLEANERS LLC 4,052.81
05/07/2020 99997 UNIFORM SHOPPE 243.80
05/07/2020 99998 US CELLULAR 1,910.78
05/07/2020 99999 VANDE ZANDE & KAUFMAN, LLP 4,730.00
05/07/2020 100000 WAUPUN AREA ANIMAL SHELTER,INC 1,000.00
05/07/2020 100001 WELLS FARGO PAYMENT REMITT. 2,198.22

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Check Register - Council Check Register Page:     2
Check Issue Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:49AM

Check Issue Date Check Number Payee Amount

05/07/2020 100002 WERNER ELECTRIC SUPPLY 59.06
05/07/2020 100003 WI BUILDING SUPPLY 17.80
05/07/2020 100004 WI DEPT OF JUSTICE 49.00
05/07/2020 100005 MARCO TECHNOLOGIES LLC 257.11

Grand Totals: 81,009.92

Report Criteria:
Report type:  Summary

M = Manual Check, V = Void Check



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page:     1

Input Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:51AM

Report Criteria:

[Report].Invoice Date = 04/30/2020-05/07/2020

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-

30753 DOT Drug Screening/Breath Alcohol 05/07/2020 82.50 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 955 AGNESIAN WORK & WELLNESS-: 82.50

1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L

3425110000-APRIL20 MUSEUM monthly fuel charges 05/07/2020 104.99 100-20-5512-3-32

7255200000-APRIL20 Senior Center monthly heat 05/07/2020 73.10 100-20-5513-3-32

5374620000-APRIL20 Aquatic Center 05/07/2020 57.98 100-20-5523-3-32

5946940000-APRIL20 Police Dept - monthly fuel charges 05/07/2020 150.31 100-40-5211-3-32

5946940000-APRIL20 Fire Dept - monthly fuel charges 05/07/2020 84.55 100-50-5231-3-32

2831330000-APRIL20 community center monthly fuel - hockey portion 05/07/2020 62.17 100-70-5410-3-32

2831330000-APRIL20 community center monthly fuel - school portion 05/07/2020 86.35 100-70-5410-3-32

2831330000-APRIL20 community center monthly fuel 05/07/2020 24.18 100-70-5410-3-32

1780510000-APRIL20 CITY HALL monthly fuel charges 05/07/2020 517.14 100-70-5410-3-32

3264610000-APRIL20 Garage monthly fuel 05/07/2020 551.33 100-70-5412-3-32

Total 1174 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L: 1,712.10

1480 AQUATIC BIOLOGISTS, INC.

271917 Fountain - Installation charges/mileage/travel 05/07/2020 290.00 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 1480 AQUATIC BIOLOGISTS, INC.: 290.00

1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN

148219 Monthy services - May 2020 05/07/2020 2,467.66 100-30-5152-3-38

Total 1787 ASSOCIATED APPRAISAL CONSULTAN: 2,467.66

1904 AT & T

7924MAR/APRIL20 Police Dept monthly phone charges 05/07/2020 159.40 100-40-5211-3-31

Total 1904 AT & T: 159.40

4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT

P85858 replace broken key 05/07/2020 4.35 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 4015 BALLWEG IMPLEMENT: 4.35

6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR

33332 boot allowance - Sauer 05/07/2020 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38

33247 boot allowance - Harmsen 05/07/2020 150.00 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 6162 BROOKS SHOE & REPAIR: 300.00

7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC

1163083 concrete - inlet repair - Woodland ticket #534832 05/07/2020 113.15 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 7065 CAREW CONCRETE & SUPPLY INC: 113.15

10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS

3194-APRIL20 Ethernet Intrastate MBPS 05/07/2020 490.00 100-40-5211-3-38

Total 10048 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS: 490.00



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page:     2

Input Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:51AM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

10555 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE SERVICES

172937 Finance Director/Acct Spec job description 05/07/2020 500.00 100-10-5191-3-38

Total 10555 COTTINGHAM & BUTLER INSURANCE SERVICES: 500.00

11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476

0299178 parts/supplies 05/07/2020 828.00 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 11013 FERGUSON WATERWORKS #1476: 828.00

11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION

5-7-20 70% Of  Room Tax-AmericInn & Inn Town only (Baymont  05/07/2020 1,858.39 430-70-5436-3-42

Total 11275 DESTINATION LAKE WINNEBAGO REGION: 1,858.39

11578 DODGE CONCRETE INC.

343867 concrete - Woodland Drive 05/07/2020 249.00 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 11578 DODGE CONCRETE INC.: 249.00

12205 DYKSTRA, LLOYD J.

5-7-20 pallet rack storage 05/07/2020 600.00 100-70-5412-3-38

Total 12205 DYKSTRA, LLOYD J.: 600.00

12529 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC

3050 Annual siren maint 05/07/2020 1,372.00 100-50-5251-3-36

Total 12529 EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION SYSTEMS INC: 1,372.00

12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE

APRIL2020 postage - UPS 05/07/2020 12.26 100-10-5141-3-33

APRIL2020 studs - voting booths 05/07/2020 43.89 100-10-5142-3-38

APRIL2020 batteries/glue sticks 05/07/2020 24.96 100-10-5142-3-38

APRIL2020 N95 masks 05/07/2020 994.00 100-13850

APRIL2020 maxfit power BT 05/07/2020 7.18 100-20-5523-3-36

APRIL2020 totes 05/07/2020 26.97 100-40-5211-3-38

APRIL2020 postage 05/07/2020 17.94 100-40-5211-3-38

APRIL2020 elec tape 05/07/2020 4.99 100-40-5212-3-38

APRIL2020 N95 masks 05/07/2020 497.00 100-50-5232-3-38

APRIL2020 cleaner/cement PVC 05/07/2020 22.98 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 paint/caution tape 05/07/2020 41.98 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 adapter terminal PVC/conduit locknut 05/07/2020 1.98 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 supplies/parts for volleyball shed 05/07/2020 21.77 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 fasteners 05/07/2020 .90 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 cordless saw 05/07/2020 13.99 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 supplies/parts for Medema Field 05/07/2020 27.95 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 pipe galv tbe 05/07/2020 4.99 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 shower heads 05/07/2020 39.98 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 spraypaint/roundup/sprayer 05/07/2020 47.57 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 paint tray liner 05/07/2020 19.90 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 paint 05/07/2020 64.98 100-70-5410-3-36

APRIL2020 PL500 landscaping/filler/glue cold weld 05/07/2020 13.58 100-70-5412-3-36

APRIL2020 caution tape 05/07/2020 9.99 100-70-5441-3-36

APRIL2020 inlet repairs 05/07/2020 39.90 700-10-5192-3-36

APRIL2020 roof/flash/cement roof wet/dry 05/07/2020 50.88 700-10-5192-3-36



CITY OF WAUPUN Invoice Register - Invoice Report for Council Page:     3

Input Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:51AM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

Total 12700 MARTENS ACE HARDWARE: 2,052.51

12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.

144195 grass seed - inlet repair 05/07/2020 270.00 700-10-5192-3-36

Total 12750 FARMERS ELEVATOR CO.: 270.00

12760 FASTENAL CO.

WIBEA112190 D-ring/weld-on tie down 05/07/2020 40.44 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 12760 FASTENAL CO.: 40.44

13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK  OF COURTS

5-7-20 Bond for Wesse 05/07/2020 263.50 100-13850

5-7-20-1 Bond for Schmidt 05/07/2020 330.50 100-13850

Total 13497 FOND DU LAC COUNTY CLERK  OF COURTS: 594.00

14160 GALLS, LLC

015556152 Clothing allowance 05/07/2020 12.96 100-12634

015507701 Clothing allowance 05/07/2020 153.27 100-12634

Total 14160 GALLS, LLC: 166.23

14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER

132-1179905 tires - Police dept 05/07/2020 876.00 100-40-5212-3-36

132-1179418 credit 05/07/2020 279.14- 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 14641 GOODYEAR COMMERCIAL TIRE & SER: 596.86

14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES

2020-65 Building Insp/Zoning Admin for April 2020 05/07/2020 15,279.18 230-30-5241-3-38

Total 14698 GRAND VALLEY INSPECTION SERVICES: 15,279.18

15075 GUNDERSON, INC.

853353 fire Dept-Rugs - April 2020 05/07/2020 52.18 100-70-5410-3-38

853348 Senior center rugs - April 2020 05/07/2020 54.35 100-70-5410-3-38

853349 Library Rugs - April 2020 05/07/2020 63.63 100-70-5410-3-38

854812 Uniform/charges - April 2020 05/07/2020 19.13 100-70-5411-3-38

854811 Garage supplies - April 2020 05/07/2020 45.24 100-70-5411-3-38

Total 15075 GUNDERSON, INC.: 234.53

16987 KIMBALL MIDWEST

7891562 undercoat 05/07/2020 85.71 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 16987 KIMBALL MIDWEST: 85.71

17610 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC

1806774 Recycle tires 05/07/2020 252.27 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 17610 LIBERTY TIRE RECYCLING, LLC: 252.27

17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL

19-0953 ACLS Service April 2020 05/07/2020 3,500.00 100-10-5255-3-38
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Input Dates: 4/30/2020 - 5/7/2020 May 08, 2020  07:51AM

Invoice Description Invoice Date Total Cost GL Account

Total 17759 LIFESTAR EMERGENCY MEDICAL: 3,500.00

18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.

R00212056.0-64 Grant Application Assit Per City Staff 05/07/2020 450.00 700-10-5192-3-38

R00212056.0-64 2019 MS4 Report Assistance 05/07/2020 180.00 700-10-5192-3-38

Total 18009 MSA PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INC.: 630.00

19298 MOKAYA, SARAH L

5-7-20 S Madison St Phase 2 05/07/2020 200.00 400-70-5436-8-00

Total 19298 MOKAYA, SARAH L: 200.00

19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN

276234 rearview mirror 05/07/2020 11.38 100-40-5212-3-36

276324 motor tune-up 05/07/2020 27.96 100-70-5410-3-36

274232 brakeline 05/07/2020 5.09 100-70-5411-3-36

274323 air filters/fuel filter 05/07/2020 49.07 100-70-5411-3-36

274327 fuel filter 05/07/2020 15.89 100-70-5411-3-36

274721 trailer ball 05/07/2020 23.29 100-70-5411-3-36

274904 automatic transaxle differentia 05/07/2020 84.68 100-70-5411-3-36

275137 mounting bracket/clp chuc/euro chuck-open 05/07/2020 70.63 100-70-5411-3-36

275142 ball valve/knee pads/air hose 05/07/2020 66.73 100-70-5411-3-36

275187 parts cleaner solvent 05/07/2020 412.18 100-70-5411-3-36

275271 ferrules/fittings/couplers 05/07/2020 51.86 100-70-5411-3-36

275388 hog ring 05/07/2020 5.34 100-70-5411-3-36

275390 hydraulic filter 05/07/2020 26.58 100-70-5411-3-36

275536 air filters/oil filters/fuel filters 05/07/2020 276.51 100-70-5411-3-36

275539 motor tune-up 05/07/2020 27.96 100-70-5411-3-36

275552 air filter 05/07/2020 61.99 100-70-5411-3-36

275628 credit 05/07/2020 .88- 100-70-5411-3-36

276172 hose end fittings 05/07/2020 130.68 100-70-5411-3-36

276179 fuel filters 05/07/2020 13.47 100-70-5411-3-36

276229 hydraulic hose 05/07/2020 749.00 100-70-5411-3-36

276257 hose end fittings 05/07/2020 37.14 100-70-5411-3-36

276513 battery's 05/07/2020 256.58 100-70-5411-3-36

276944 hose end fittings 05/07/2020 61.96 100-70-5411-3-36

276945 hose end fittings 05/07/2020 30.98 100-70-5411-3-36

275143 regulator/valve full brass ball 05/07/2020 104.78 100-70-5412-3-36

Total 19802 NAPA AUTO PARTS-WAUPUN: 2,600.85

20480 NICKEL, JULIE

5-7-20 Reimbursement for cell phone use - May 2020 05/07/2020 40.00 100-10-5131-3-31

Total 20480 NICKEL, JULIE: 40.00

20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS

AR50876 City Hall Color Copier 6333 05/07/2020 273.68 100-10-5141-3-36

AR51126 copy machine MPC 3500 - fire dept 05/07/2020 4.69 100-50-5231-3-30

Total 20900 OSHKOSH OFFICE SYSTEMS: 278.37

21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC

15005610 Bldg Inspector & Intern Computers 05/07/2020 24.00 410-10-5140-4-00

15005557 Bldg Inspector & Intern Computers 05/07/2020 1,373.60 410-10-5140-4-00
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Total 21080 PARAGON DEVELOPMENT SYSTEMS INC: 1,397.60

21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL

5-7-20 Postage - bond paperwork 05/07/2020 26.50 100-10-5141-3-33

Total 21450 PETTY CASH-CITY HALL: 26.50

21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.

5-7-20 Postage - PD 05/07/2020 28.10 100-40-5211-3-33

Total 21550 PETTY CASH-POLICE DEPT.: 28.10

21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH

5-7-20 clothing allowance 05/07/2020 99.29 100-12634

Total 21557 PFALZGRAF, JOSEPH: 99.29

22360 QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER, INC

X103004880:01 O-ring/hose/freight 05/07/2020 110.04 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 22360 QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER, INC: 110.04

22750 RENNERTS

42093 repairs to 593 05/07/2020 5,143.04 100-50-5232-3-36

Total 22750 RENNERTS: 5,143.04

23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC

515303-1 Cleaning supplies 05/07/2020 208.96 100-70-5410-3-36

Total 23224 SAN-A-CARE, INC: 208.96

23550 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY

P13507 bracket 05/07/2020 71.90 100-70-5411-3-36

P13488 rings - repair mower 05/07/2020 28.22 100-70-5411-3-36

Total 23550 SERVICE MOTOR COMPANY: 100.12

23681 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT-YOUNGSVIL

0442923-IN drug testing supplies 05/07/2020 123.30 100-40-5213-3-38

Total 23681 SIRCHIE FINGER PRINT-YOUNGSVIL: 123.30

24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE

6064974 2016 Ford - air conditioning repairs 05/07/2020 764.59 100-40-5212-3-36

Total 24530 SUMMIT AUTOMOTIVE: 764.59

24902 HIGHLAND GROUP

3 S Madison St Ph 2 05/07/2020 18,622.50 400-70-5436-8-00

Total 24902 HIGHLAND GROUP: 18,622.50

25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC

CW050120 cleaning service for City of Waupun 05/07/2020 4,052.81 100-70-5410-3-38
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Total 25450 TRU CLEANERS LLC: 4,052.81

25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE

298754 clothing allowance 05/07/2020 164.85 100-12634

298752 clothing allowance 05/07/2020 78.95 100-12634

Total 25482 UNIFORM SHOPPE: 243.80

25760 US CELLULAR

0368515889 Clerk cell phone 05/07/2020 68.98 100-10-5141-3-31

0368515889 Economic Developer/Administrator 05/07/2020 73.53 100-10-5191-3-31

0368515889 Kast Hotspot #190 05/07/2020 81.93 100-10-5197-3-31

0368515889 PARK-rec cell phone 05/07/2020 41.43 100-20-5513-3-31

0368821455 POLICE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 05/07/2020 1,260.40 100-40-5212-3-38

0368515889 FIRE DEPT monthly cell phone charges 05/07/2020 204.94 100-50-5231-3-31

0368515889 DPW Director/Foreman monthly cell phone 05/07/2020 119.53 100-70-5420-3-31
